
RALI BRO PRESELI

Sponsored by Arjay Factors (Cardigan) Ltd + Home James Taxis
Teifi Valley MC - 27th/28th April 2024

POSITIONS AT PETROL

No. Driver Navigator Car Class Fails Time Pos Cls Pos

3 Tim Hand Aled Jones Ford Escort 1 3:24 1

27 Joshua Johnson Davies Ethan Davies Peugeot 206 1 4:05 2 1 0:41 0:41

17 Gwilym Davies Calum James Peugeot 206 1 4:32 3 2 1:08 0:27

23 Eifion Thomas Ioan Thomas Peugeot 206 1 4:50 4 3 1:26 0:18

16 Dion James Gethin Rhys Jones Ford Puma 1 5:35 5 4 2:11 0:45

34 Danny Williams Sam Vaux Ford Focus 1 5:36 6 5 2:12 0:01

29 Jordan Evans Osian Hands Ford Puma 1 5:37 7 6 2:13 0:01

20 Chris Hedley Carwyn Roberts Ford Fiesta 1 5:42 8 7 2:18 0:05

5 Emyr Davies Aled Johnson Forrd Fiesta 1 5:47 9 8 2:23 0:05

28 Andrew Davies Sion Davies Proton Satria 1 5:50 10 9 2:26 0:03

75 Robert Clark Craig Baker BMW 318 2 6:00 11 1 2:36 0:10

24 Neil Reed Connah Urquhart Ford Focus 1 6:18 12 10 2:54 0:18

11 Jonathan Davies Osian Jones Ford Escort 1 6:20 13 11 2:56 0:02

14 Aled Davies Emyr Evans Ford Puma 1 6:36 14 12 3:12 0:16

7 Jamie Lewis Evans Jason Nicholls Ford Escort 1 6:53 15 13 3:29 0:17

37 Owain Rees Jac Jones Ford Fiesta 2 7:19 16 2 3:55 0:26

57 Carwyn Evans David Huw Morgan Ford Fiesta 2 7:44 17 3 4:20 0:25

9 Rhydian Jones Griffin Tweedale Ford Escort 1 7:47 18 14 4:23 0:03

54 Joe Roscoe Daniel Harris Toyota Corolla 2 7:59 19 4 4:35 0:12

59 Owen Griffiths Rhodri Vaughan Peugeot 206 2 8:18 20 5 4:54 0:19

19 Joanna Bond-James Rhys Jones MG ZR 1 8:19 21 15 4:55 0:01

45 Paul Lote-Williams Gethin James Peugeot 206 2 8:31 22 6 5:07 0:12
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18 Thomas Jones Steffan Evans Peugeot 206 1 8:37 23 16 5:13 0:06

46 Iwan Twigg Callum Goldsmith Vauxhall Corsa 2 9:02 24 7 5:38 0:25

25 Ben Saunders Mark Davies Peugoet 205 2 9:12 25 8 5:48 0:10

35 Oliver Luxton Jamie Raymond MG ZR 1 9:33 26 17 6:09 0:21

12 Andrew Thomas Mark Rodway Peugeot 205 1 9:42 27 18 6:18 0:09

58 Dylan Davies Tudur Williams Vauxhall Astra 2 9:50 28 9 6:26 0:08

55 Bethan Eynon-Stobbs Jon Stobbs Nissan Micra 2 10:13 29 10 6:49 0:23

62 Rhydian Bentley Trystan Bryn Evans MG ZR 2 10:44 30 11 7:20 0:31

32 Aled Wyn Rees Ifan Wyn Rees Ford Escort 1 11:06 31 19 7:42 0:22

44 Iwan Hands-Davies Owen Hands-Davies Peugeot 206 2 11:10 32 12 7:46 0:04

30 Lloyd Evans Kimberley Davies Subaru Impreza 1 11:11 33 20 7:47 0:01

38 Sion Penfold Amy Owens Ford Fiesta 2 11:40 34 13 8:16 0:29

47 Daniel Mathew Phillips Will Horton Peugeot 106 2 12:09 35 14 8:45 0:29

53 Robert Harries Corey Welsby Peugeot 309 2 12:36 36 15 9:12 0:27

39 Graham  Davies Ryan Smith Vauxhall Astra 2 14:19 37 16 10:55 1:43

60 Lucas Adams Cameron Christie Mazda MX5 2 15:10 38 17 11:46 0:51

43 Rebecca Clive Gareth Owen Ford Puma 2 15:32 39 18 12:08 0:22

41 Dafydd Owens Joanna Shand Mazda MX5 2 17:22 40 19 13:58 1:50

52 Aled Eynon William Stobbs Ford Escort 2 17:59 41 20 14:35 0:37

67 Aled James Kim Davies Vauxhall Astra 2 18:24 42 21 15:00 0:25

69 Natasha Roberts Chloe Evans Ford Fiesta 2 18:49 43 22 15:25 0:25

70 Anwen Francis Andrew Parry Ford Puma 2 20:26 44 23 17:02 1:37
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33 Lee Williams Kenny Owens Citroen C2 Loeb 1 21:37 45 21 18:13 1:11

71 Megan Wyn Williams Steffan Evans Nissan Micra 2 21:47 46 24 18:23 0:10

64 Gino Mangano Leighton Williams Renuault Clio 2 24:20 47 25 20:56 2:33

42 Daniel Phillips Steffan Phillips Peugeot 206 2 31:17 48 26 27:53 6:57

66 Benjamin Jones Joshua John Evans Peugeot 205 2 56:32 49 27 53:08 25:15

50 Dyfrig Evans Gwawr Evans Renault Cleo 2 1 7:52 50 28

61 Noel Vance Tao Wilkins VW Golf 2 1 18:59 51 29

68 James Griffiths Dafydd Owen Ford Fiesta 2 1 19:12 52 30

73 Scott Burke Alun Davies Ford Focus 2 4 67:46 53 31

56 Ryan Dabner Llion Evans Peugeot 306 2 5 10:09 54 32

63 Daniel Jones Iestyn Jones Vauxhall Corsa 2 6 9:13 55 33

22 Josh Clarkey James Williams BMW Compact 1 9 5:50 56 22

74 Gerran Griffiths Alexander Boag Peugeot 205 3 14 39:48 57 1

1 Gethin Dafis Llyr Davies Ford Escort 0 3:58 1 0:34
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